

TABULATION OF BIDS
CHEWACLA STATE PARK CWSRF SANITARY SEWER
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE ALABAMA DEPARTMENT
OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
ADCNR - SPD PROJECT NO. 2023-064-17CW
CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010115-01
GMC PROJECT NO.: CMGM230100(1)(2)
BID OPENING: TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M.

				Hutchins Services, LLC Sylacauga, AL		Crawford Gradient & Pipeline, Inc. Luthersville, GA		McDonald Construction Co., Inc. Union Springs, AL	
LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
GENERAL ITEMS									
1	Mobilization & General Conditions (NTE 3% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 34,051.56	\$ 34,051.56	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
2	Erosion Control Measures (Including Silt Fence, Removal, Wattles, Etc.)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
3	Traffic Control Measures (Including Const. Signs, Barrels, Cones, Etc.)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
5	Misc. Crushed Aggregate (825B)	150	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00
6	Misc. Concrete	15	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00
7	Cleanup, Grassing, Mulching, Site & Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	Stormwater Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
9	Construction Staking Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Owner's Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	Remove Existing Lift Station & Related Appurtenances	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,200.00
12	Furnish & Install Duplex Lift Station & Related Appurtenances	5	EA	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 348,000.00
13	Duplex Lift Station Electrical Improvements	5	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
14	Furnish Spare Duplex Pump	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
15	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
16	15 Inch Municipex SDR 9 Force Main Pipe (Green) w/ Tracer Wire	1500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 37,800.00
17	15 Inch Municipex SDR 9 Force Main Pipe (Green) (HDD Installation) w/ Tracer Wire	700	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 68,600.00
18	2 Inch Municipex SDR 9 Force Main Pipe (Green) w/ Tracer Wire	1500	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 27,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 45,750.00
19	3 Inch PVC DR21 (PC200) Force Main Pipe (Green) w/ Tracer Wire	750	LF	\$ 15.60	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 17,850.00
20	4 Inch Welded Steel Encasement (Open Cut Installation)	30	LF	\$ 206.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,670.00
21	6 Inch Welded Steel Encasement (Open Cut Installation)	50	LF	\$ 246.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00
22	10 Inch Welded Steel Encasement (Open Cut Installation)	60	LF	\$ 289.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00
23	15 Inch Check Valve Assembly (Includes Fittings, Valves, Couplings, Box, Etc.)	2	EA	\$ 2,033.44	\$ 4,066.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 4,272.00
24	3 Inch Check Valve Assembly (Includes Fittings, Valves, Couplings, Box, Etc.)	1	EA	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,359.00	\$ 17,359.00
25	Remove and Replace Campsite Sewer Hookup	36	EA	\$ 914.73	\$ 32,930.28	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 71,280.00
26	CCTV Video, Cleaning w/ Report @ Campsite / Cabin / Housing Laterals	5000	LF	\$ 11.52	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 47,500.00
27	4 Inch PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Pipe (Green)	700	LF	\$ 26.50	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,200.00
28	6 Inch PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Pipe (Green)	100	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 3,950.00
29	4 Inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout / Point Repair (Includes Fittings, Pipe, Cleanout Cap)	42	EA	\$ 789.00	\$ 33,138.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 77,700.00
30	6 Inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout / Point Repair (Includes Fittings, Pipe, Cleanout Cap)	2	EA	\$ 5,686.00	\$ 11,372.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
31	Open Cut and Asphalt Pavement Patch, (Including 6" - 825 Crushed Stone Installation)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
32	Miscellaneous Fittings for Municipex & PVC Force Main	1	LS	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
33	Abandon Existing Septic Tank In Place (Includes Pump Out and Backfill with Compacted Sand)	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00
34	Connect 1.5 Inch Force Main to Check Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
35	Connect 1.5 Inch Force Main to Lift Station	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00
36	Remove Concrete Junction Box	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
37	Connect to Existing Manhole	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
38	Demolition and Disposal of Restroom Facility @ Septic Tank 109 (Includes Building, Fixtures, Slab, Septic Tank and Disconnect of Power, Etc.)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00
BASE BID TOTAL (LINE ITEMS 1 - 38)					\$ 1,197,703.72	\$ 1,372,700.00			\$ 1,448,861.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1									
A1-1	Furnish & Install Duplex Lift Station & Related Appurtenances (Campground)	1	EA	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
A1-2	Duplex Lift Station Electrical Improvements (Campground)	1	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
A1-3	2 Inch Muncipex SDR 9 Force Main Pipe (Green) w/ Tracer Wire	1,750	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 32,637.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 53,375.00
A1-4	2 Inch Check Valve Assembly (Includes Fittings, Valves, Couplings, Box, Etc.)	1	EA	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
A1-5	4 Inch PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Pipe (Green)	40	LF	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,560.00
A1-6	4 Inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout / Point Repair (Includes Fittings, Pipe, Cleanout Cap)	1	EA	\$ 789.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
A1-7	Abandon Existing Septic Tank In Place (Includes Pump Out and Backfill with Compacted Sand)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
A1-8	Lift Station Power Service Allowance	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A1-9	Cleanup, Grassing, Mulching, Site & Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID					\$ 197,506.50		\$ 258,500.00		\$ 239,335.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID					\$ 1,395,210.22		\$ 1,631,200.00		\$ 1,688,196.00

To the best of our knowledge, these bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations.



Cedric Campbell, P.E., Alabama Registration No. 25059